# 504602579 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649291

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
			Name	Executi	on Date
URBAN BERGANT					17
Ινο ΖΑνβι				09/25/20	17
PETER KROSELJ				09/23/20	17
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ТА				
Name: INTERBLOC			CK USA L.C.		
Street Address:	771 PILOT RD. STE A.				
City:	LAS V	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	98119	98119-4434			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		Number	l	
	Total:	• 	Number	l	
Property Type		15715574			
Application Number:		1571	5574		
Application Number:		1571	5574		
		1571	5574		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	1571	5574		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is un		sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the d; if th			sent
CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to	o the e d; if th 215-5	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		esent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP		sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 668-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR		sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	o the e d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET	t via US Mail.	sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 668-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR	t via US Mail.	esent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929 PHIL/	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET	t via US Mail.	esent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929 PHIL/	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910	t via US Mail.	sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929 PHIL/	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 099823.000126	t via US Mail.	sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929 PHIL/	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 568-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 099823.000126 HEATHER LUNCEFORD	t via US Mail.	e sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 215-5 eoffic BAKE CIRA 2929 PHIL/	e-mail address first; if that is uns bat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 668-3100 emonitor@bakerlaw.com ER & HOSTETLER LLP CENTRE 12TH FLOOR ARCH STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 1910 099823.000126 HEATHER LUNCEFORD /Heather Lunceford/	t via US Mail.	e sent

source=099823.000126 Assignments - signed#page2.tif

source=099823.000126 Assignments - signed#page3.tif

source=099823.000126 Assignments - signed#page4.tif source=099823.000126 Assignments - signed#page5.tif source=099823.000126 Assignments - signed#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, I. Urban BERGANT, residing at Kamnik, Slovenia, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 099823.000117 ("the invention"), application number 62/400,012, filed September 26, 2016, which is entitled OSCILLATION AND MAGNETIC BRAKING ASSEMBLY FOR DICE GAMING SYSTEM ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, Interblock USA L.C., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 771 Pilot Rd. Ste A., Las Vegas NV 89119-4434, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over. unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and relesues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or belpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

PATENT **REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0485** 

DOCKET NO.: 101514.000051

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

day of Executed this

htter (on ar

Signature

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at KANJIK SLOVEDIA

(Cis)

(Country)

This 24 day of September 2017.

\*

1. <u>Valarina Bergani</u> whose full

residence address is Poulgorge 17a 1711 Kammix Slovenia.

was personally present and did see  $\frac{(r_b a_n - Bergan t)}{2h}$  execute the above assignment on the 2h - day of  $\frac{September}{September}$ , 201 F, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

1 Sugar Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0486

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ivo Žavbi, residing at <u>Kawwik</u> <u>Stovenia</u>. ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 099823.000126 ("the invention"), which is entitled OSCILLATION AND MAGNETIC BRAKING ASSEMBLY FOR DICE GAMING SYSTEM ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, Interblock USA L.C., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 771 Pilot Rd. Ste A., Las Vegas NV 89119-4434, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0487

#### DOCKET NO.: 101514.000051

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this $25$ , day of $09$ , year of $2017$ ,
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{F}}$
Signaturg
**************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at KAMNIK, SLOVENIA
(City) (Country)
This <u>25.</u> day of <u>09.</u> 201 <u>×</u>
I, ROSVITA ŽAVB I whose full
residence address is W. MATTLE BLED CA 18,
1241 KAMNIE, SLOVENIA
was personally present and did see $\frac{100}{2400}$ execute the above assignment on the $\frac{25}{200}$ day of $\frac{09}{200}$ , $\frac{200}{200}$ , and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
<u>Rndt/ash</u> Signature of Witness

\*\*\*\*

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Krošelj, residing at <u>Kommunic</u> <u>Standard</u> ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 099823.000126 ("the invention"), which is entitled OSCILLATION AND MAGNETIC BRAKING ASSEMBLY FOR DICE GAMING SYSTEM ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, Interblock USA L.C., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 771 Pilot Rd. Ste A., Las Vegas NV 89119-4434, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0489

### DOCKET NO.: 101514.000051

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this day of Suptantian year of
ignature
******
TATEMENT OF WITNESS
IGNED at Karnin Showen in
City) (Country)
his <u>by</u> day of <u>by the product</u> , 201 <u>4</u> .
whose full
esidence address is <u>Cardo Barren H. DUC Kannike</u>
Standig
vas personally present and did see <u>http://www.loc.</u> execute the above assignment on the <u>loc.</u> day of <u>builden</u> , 201, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the erson described in such document.
No kaski
ignature of Witness

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*